Privacy Policy

Last Updated: [MARCH 20, 2024]

Welcome to Fly With Mabel Inc, An Aviation Academy! This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and protect your personal information. By accessing or using our website, resources, and online ground school, you consent to the practices described in this policy.

1. Information We Collect

1.1 Personal Information

We may collect personal information when you interact with Fly With Mabel, such as when you register for our online ground school, submit inquiries, or subscribe to our newsletters. This information may include, but is not limited to:

- Full Name
- Fmail Address
- Contact Information
- Date of Birth
- Aviation Background

1.2 Automatically Collected Information

We may also collect non-personal information automatically through cookies and other similar technologies. This information may include:

- IP Address
- Browser Type
- Operating System
- Usage Data

2. How We Use Your Information

2.1 Providing Services

We use the collected information to provide you with our resources, information, and online ground school. This includes creating and managing user accounts, processing payments, and delivering relevant content.

2.2 Communication

We may use your contact information to send you updates, newsletters, and promotional materials related to Fly With Mabel. You can opt-out of these communications at any time.

2.3 Improving Services

We analyze user behavior and feedback to enhance and improve our services, content, and user experience.

3. Disclosure of Information

3.1 Third-Party Partners

Fly With Mabel may share your information with trusted third-party partners involved in providing the online ground school. These partners adhere to their own privacy policies, and your information is only shared to the extent necessary to deliver the services.

3.2 Legal Obligations

We may disclose your information when required by law or in response to a valid legal request, such as a court order or government inquiry.

4. Data Security

Fly With Mabel takes reasonable measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, use, or disclosure. However, no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is completely secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security.

5. Your Choices

You have the right to review, update, or delete your personal information. You can also opt-out of marketing communications by following the instructions provided in those communications or contacting us directly.

6. Changes to the Privacy Policy

Fly With Mabel reserves the right to update this Privacy Policy at any time. We will notify users of any material changes through email or a notice on our website.

7. Contact Us

If you have any questions, concerns, or requests regarding your privacy or this policy, please contact us at info@flywithmabel.com.

Thank you for choosing Fly With Mabel, An Aviation Academy!